Shadow flicker shall not be allowed to cross any property line.   

5.3.3 NEIGHBORHOOD CENTERS 

(A) Access to Neighborhood Centers.  At least ninety (90) percent of the dwellings in all development projects 
greater than forty (40) acres shall be located within three thousand nine hundred sixty (3,960) feet (three-

quarters [¾] mile) of either a neighborhood center contained within the project, or an existing neighborhood 
center located in an adjacent development, or an existing or planned Neighborhood Commercial District 
commercial project, which distance shall be measured along street frontage, and without crossing an arterial

[...]

A neighborhood center shall be planned as an integral part of surrounding residential development 
and located where the network of local streets provides direct access to the center. Neighborhood centers 
that are located on arterial streets and that include retail uses or restaurants shall be spaced at least three 
thousand nine hundred sixty (3,960) feet (three-quarters [¾] mile) apart. 

(C) Use Requirements.  

(1) A neighborhood center shall include two (2) or more of the following uses:  

• mixed-use dwelling units;  
• community facilities;  
• neighborhood support/recreation facilities;

[...]

configuration within each parcel must contribute to the street system of the neighborhood. 

(C) Spacing of Full Movement Collector and Local Street Intersections With Arterial Streets. Potentially 

signalized, full-movement intersections of collector or local streets with arterial streets shall be provided at 
least every one thousand three hundred twenty (1,320) feet or one-quarter (¼) mile along arterial streets, 
unless rendered infeasible due to unusual topographic features, existing development or a natural area or 
feature. 

(D) Spacing of Limited Movement Collector or Local Street Intersections With Arterial Streets.

[...]

(B) General Standard. All development shall be designed throughout to accommodate active and/or passive 
solar installations to the extent reasonably feasible.   

(C) Solar-Oriented Residential Lots. At least sixty-five (65) percent of the lots less than fifteen thousand 
(15,000) square feet in area in single- and two-unit residential developments must conform to the 
definition of a "solar-oriented lot" in order to preserve the potential for solar energy usage.   

(D) Access to Sunshine. The elements of the development plan (e.g., buildings, circulation, open space and

[...]

than thirty-nine [39] inches in diameter), and wireless communication facilities.   

(2) The following minimum horizontal distances shall apply to the kinds of wastewater treatment works 

listed below and the uses specified in subparagraph 1. above:   

(a) Non-aerated lagoons: one thousand three hundred twenty (1,320) feet (¼ mile).   

(b) Aerated lagoons containing less than two (2) total surface acres with no surface aeration one 

hundred (100) feet.   

(c) Aerated lagoons containing greater than two (2) total surface acres and/or with surface aeration:

[...]

All developments that generate truck traffic that is anticipated to adversely affect a 
neighborhood by creating noise, dust or odor problems shall avoid or mitigate those impacts either 
through physical design or operational procedures.  

(J) Setbacks. Any vehicular use area containing six (6) or more parking spaces or one thousand eight hundred 
(1,800) or more square feet shall be set back from the street right-of-way and the side and rear yard lot 

line (except a lot line between buildings or uses with collective parking) consistent with the provisions of 
this Section, according to the following table: